
 
 
 

 
 
 

Department of  Immuno-Haematology & Blood Transfusion 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation 
Date of Joining and 
Promotions in Present 
Institution 

1 Dr. (Col.) Joseph Philip Professor  & Head 27-01-2020 

2 Dr. Rajeevinder Singh Mallhi Professor    21-01-2019 

3 Dr. Dilip B. Wani Assistant Professor (Pathology) 
Associate Professor (Pathology) 
Professor (Pathology) 
Professor  

04-10-1993 
01-10-2001 
01-08-2008 
02-05-2015 

4 Dr. Brinda Kakkar Assistant Professor  17-08-2020 

5 Dr. Pathan Hissan Ahmed B  Tutor (Pathology) 
Tutor  

01-08-1994 
01-01-2020 


