Department of Immuno-Haematology & Blood Transfusion

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Date of Joining and Promotions in Present Institution
1	Dr. (Col.) Joseph Philip	Professor & Head	27-01-2020
2	Dr. Rajeevinder Singh Mallhi	Professor	21-01-2019
3	Dr. Dilip B. Wani	Assistant Professor (Pathology) Associate Professor (Pathology) Professor (Pathology) Professor	04-10-1993 01-10-2001 01-08-2008 02-05-2015
4	Dr. Brinda Kakkar	Assistant Professor	17-08-2020
5	Dr. Pathan Hissan Ahmed B	Tutor (Pathology) Tutor	01-08-1994 01-01-2020